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FEIDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 1906.

Crown Office,
November 1, 1906.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Autumn Assizes, 1906:—

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
The Lord Chief Justice of England.
Mr. Justice Bigham.

Monday, November 19, at Newcastle.
Friday, November 23, at Durham.
Friday, November 30, at York. ,
Wednesday, December 5, at Leeds.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Phillimore.

Saturday, November 3, at Reading.
Thursday, November 8, at Oxford.
Monday, November 12, at Worcester.
Friday, November 16, at Gloucester.
Thursday, November 22, at Monmouth.
Tuesday, November 27, at Hereford.
Friday, November' 30, at Shrewsbury.
Tuesday, December 4, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice Phillimore.

Monday, November 12, at Aylesbury.
Wednesday, November 14, at Bedford.
Friday, November 16, at Northampton.
Tuesday, November 20, at Leicester.
Friday, November 23, at Lincoln.
Wednesday, November 28, at Nottingham.
Saturday, December 1, at Derby.
Thursday, December 6, at Warwick.
Tuesday, December 11, at Birmingham (Civil and

Criminal).
SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Walton.
Monday, November 12, at Carmarthen.
Friday, November 16, at Brecon.
Tuesday, November 20, at Swansea.
Wednesday, November 28? at Swansea (Civil).

Whitehall, October 22, 1906.

The KING taking into His Royal considera-
tion that, upon the death of Clarence Edward,
Baron Graves, in the Peerage of Ireland, which
happened on the twenty-ninth day of January,
one thousand nine hundred and four, the title and
dignity of Baron Graves devolved upon Henry
Cyril Percy, now Baron'Graves, as the eldest son
and heir of Henry Richard Graves (commonly
called The Honourable Henry Richard Graves)
who was at the time of his death eldest surviving
son of Thomas North, Baron Graves, and uncle
and heir presumptive of the said Clarence Edward,
Baron Graves, and that according to the ordinary
rules of honour1 the brothers and sisters of the
said Henry Cyril Percy, Baron Graves, cannot
enjoy that title, rank, place and precedence which
would have been due to them had their said late
father survived his nephew the said Clarence
Edward, Baron Graves, and thereby succeeded to
the title and dignity of Baron Graves, His
Majesty has been graciously pleased to ordain
and declare that William Spencer Paget Graves,
Esq., a Commander (retired) in His Majesty's
Royal Navy, Algernon Sydney George Graves,
Esq., Adolphus Edward Paget Graves, Esq.,
Adrian Edward George Graves, Esq., a Captain
3rd Battalion the Duke of Cornwall's Light
Infantry, Henrietta. Jane Caroline Florence, wife
of Adolphe Berto Marchi, Esq., and Mabel Mary
Blanche Somerset, wife of Robert Bryce Hay,
Esq., the brothers and sisters of the said Henry
Cyril Percy, Baron Graves, shall henceforth have,
hold and enjoy the same rank, title, place, pre-
eminence and. precedence as if their late father,
the said Henry Richard Graves, had survived his
nephew the said Clarence Edward, Baron Graves,
and had thereby succeeded to the said title and
.dignity of Baron Graves.

And to command that the said Order and
declaration be-registered-in-his Majesty's College
of Arms.


